PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stevan B. Jovanovich	06/15/2010
Iuliu I. Blaga	06/15/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IntegenX Inc.	
Street Address:	5720 Stoneridge Drive, Ste. 300, Bldg. B	
City:	Pleasanton	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94588	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12815685

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)574-7373

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 925-701-3400 Email: johns@integenx.com

Correspondent Name: IntegenX Inc.

Address Line 1: 5720 Stoneridge Drive, Ste. 300, Bldg. B

Address Line 2: Attn: Corporate IP Attorney
Address Line 4: Pleasanton, CALIFORNIA 94588

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35232-702.301

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John R. Storella

Total Attachments: 2

source=35232-702-301_Assignment#page1.tif source=35232-702-301_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024537 FRAME: 0737

. 640.00

501205031

WHEREAS, the undersigned: 1. Slevan B. Jovanovich 2. Iuliu I. Blaga 723 Hazel St. 40771 Robin St. Livermore, CA 94550 Fremont, CA 94538 Fremont, CA 94538 Fremont, CA 94538 Fremont, CA 94538 Fremont, CA 94538 Fremont, CA 94538 F			
### Stevan B. Jovanovich 1. Stevan B. Jovanovich 2. Eulis I. Blaga 723 Hazel St. 40771 Robin St. Livermore, CA 94550 Fremont, CA 94538 (hereinafter "Inventor(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in MICROFLUIDIC DEVICES For which a United States patent application is executed on even date herewith; For which application No. 12815,685 was filled on In the U.S. Receiving Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty; For which Application No. 12815,685 was filled on In the U.S. Receiving Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty; For which Application No. was filed on In the U.S. Receiving Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty; For which Application No. was filed on In the U.S. Receiving Office of the Patent Office; and/or For which Application was filed upon which a United States Patent issued on In the Patent Office; and/or For which Application was filed upon which a United States Patent issued on In the Patent Office; and/or For which Application is well as the U.S. Receiving Office of the Patent States of California, Inveing a place of business at \$770 Stonetidge Drive, Suite 300, Building B, Pleasanton, CA 9438B, (harenather "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application(s) and the Inventors discloses therein, and in and to all embodiments of the Inventors, in and and to any and all petents, Inventor's error as a severally, by add inventors (judentic points) and the Inventors of protection hereinorther "Patenticl") (Hereino gramed in the United States, Foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, proceduced or treaty. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventor(s) to have been received in full foremasted Assignee: 1. Said Inventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee to entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said inventions, including the right to claim principit to said inventions,			
1. Stevan B. Jovanovich 723 Hazel St. Livermore, CA 94550 (hereinafter "Inventor(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in MICROFLUIDIC DEVICES	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number: 35232-702.301
(hereinafter "Inventor(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in MICROFLUIDIC DEVICES	WHEREAS, the undersigned:		
MICROFLUIDIC DEVICES For which a United States patent application is executed on even date herewith;	723 Hazel St.	40771 Robin St.	
For which a United States patent application is executed on even date herewith; For which Application No. 12/815,685 was filed on June 15, 2010 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; For which Application No. was filed on in the U.S. Receiving Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty; For which Application No. was filed on in the U.S. Receiving Office of the Patent Office; and/or For which Application No. was filed on in the U.S. Receiving Office of the Patent Office; and/or For which the Application was filed upon which a United States Patent Issued on as U.S. Patent No. (hereinafter "Applications)". WHEREAS, IntegenX inc., a corporation of the State of California, having a place of business at 5720 Stoneridge Drive, Suite 300, Building B, Pleasanton, CA 9458B, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application(s) and the inventions disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or discovered, whether jointly or severally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Inventions"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter "Patent(s")") thenson granted in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol or treaty. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventor(s) to have been received in full from said Assignee: 1. Said inventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said Inventions, including the right to claim priority to said invention (s); (b) in and to all rights to all United States and corresponding non-United States patent applications and Patent(s), including those filed under the Paris Convention for the Protection of industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, or otherwise; (c) in and to any an	(hereinafter " inventor(s) ", ha	eve invented certain new and useful improvements i	in
For which Application Nowas filed onin the United States Patent and Trademark Office; For which Application No was filed on in the U.S. Receiving Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty; For which Application No was filed on in the U.S. Receiving Office of the Patent Office; and/or For which Application was filed upon which a United States Patent Issued on, as U.S. Patent No		MICROFLUIDIC DEVICES	
For which Application Nowas filed onin the United States Patent and Trademark Office; For which Application No was filed on in the U.S. Receiving Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty; For which Application No was filed on in the U.S. Receiving Office of the Patent Office; and/or For which Application was filed upon which a United States Patent Issued on, as U.S. Patent No	For which a United	States patent application is executed on even date herew	vith;
Cooperation Treaty; For which Application No	TOO MANAGEMENT AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF T	,	
For which Application No		on Nowas filed on in the U.S. Receiving	g Office of the Patent
For which the Application was filed upon which a United States Patent issued on		ion No was filed on	in the Patent Office; and/or
WHEREAS, IntegenX Inc., a corporation of the State of California, having a place of business at 5720 Stoneridge Drive, Suite 300, Building B, Pleasanton, CA 94588, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application(s) and the inventions disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or discovered, whether jointly or severally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively referred to as "inventions"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter "Patent(s)") thereon granted in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol or treaty. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventor(s) to have been received in full from said Assignee: 1. Said Inventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said Inventions, including the right to cialm priority to said Invention(s); (b) in and to all indited States and corresponding non-United States patent applications and Patent(s), including those filed under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all Patent(s) granted on said Inventions in the United States, in any foreign country, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including each and every application which is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any said Application(s); and (d) in and to each and every reissue, reexamination, or extension of any of said Patent(s). 2. Said Inventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title, and interest herein conveyed in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international conven			
understanding in conflict herewith.			

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 024537 FRAME: 0738

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number: 35232-702.301

5. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below:

Date: 6/15/20/0

CLIBITATION Stevan B. Jovanovich

Date: 6/15/2016

Iuliu I. Blaga

RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE:

Date: 6/15/2010

Bv:

Name: Stevan B. Jovanovich

Title: CEC

REEL: 024537 FRAME: 0739